

Call for Nominations to the Board of Directors of SportAbility

SportAbility is seeking passionate and qualified individuals to join our Board of Directors. The following volunteer roles are up for election:

- President
- Treasurer
- Director at Large (2)

Each position will be elected for a 2-year term.

Role of the Board of Directors

The Board of Directors (the Board) of SportAbility is a governance board. The role of the Board is to set the strategic direction of the association, establish policy, financial policy guidelines, overall budgets, and fees (membership dues); and to approve as presented, or as amended by the board, the annual budget. The Board acts in the best interests of the association as a whole and not any one particular sport, activity, or group. The Board meets virtually approximately every two months.

These roles make up an integral piece of SportAbility's leadership. Our Board of Directors support the organization's commitment to providing a collaborative and inclusive sport community that fosters lifelong participation.

How to Apply

Review the guidelines presented in the **Nomination Package** and complete the Application Form. **Nominations must be submitted to The Nominating Committee of SportAbility care of the Executive Director via email,**donnacumming@sportabilitybc.ca by 11:59 p.m. Sunday November 3, 2024.

Nominees may be asked for an interview with the Nominating Committee to review the role of the board and the candidate's interests.

